Key to Parts

D5377 Hose Barb | 1/2” Male Thread X 3/8” 90°
D5381 Hose Barb | 1/4” Male Thread X 3/8”
D5384 Decal | Quality Made In The USA
D5387 Decal | Serial Number | SL-80
D5388 Decal | Serial Number | SL-80SS
D5901 Hopper Frame | SL-80

D5904 Wheel 13" X 5”

D5906 Frame Stand | SL-80

D5908 Handle | SL-80

D5915 Axle

D5917 Handle Grip

D5919 Cotter Pin | 2” Stainless

D5923 Wheel Bushing

D5943 Bolt | 1/4”-20 X 2-1/4” Hex
D5994 Grease Fitting

D6024 Shaft Collar

D6131 Bolt | 1/4”-20 X 1/2” Serr. Flange
D6132 Bolt | 1/4”-20 X 3/4” Serr. Flange
D6172 Bolt | #10-32 X 5/8” Serr. Flange
D6822 Cable Tie | Push Mount

D6854 Bolt | 1/4”-20 X 1” Serr. Flange
D6988 Hose | 3/8”

F50000 Battery Bracket | SL-80

F50001 Wand Bracket | SL-80

F50002 Battery

F50003 Hose Guide | SL-80

F50004 Pump Enclosure | SL-80
F50005 Pump

F50006 Pump Enclosure Cover | SL-80
F50007 Inside Nozzle Body Bracket | SL-80
F50008 Coil Hose

F50009 Tank

© TrynEx International 2013 (REV B) F50775

SnowEx/
F50011 Panel Mount Valve

F50012 Outside Nozzle Body Bracket

F50013 Hose Barb | 1/4” Male Thread X 3/8” 90°
F50014 Nozzle | Push Sprayer

F50015 Nozzle Body

F50016 Harness | Pump

F50019 Battery Bracket | SL-80SS

F50020 Wand Bracket | SL-80SS

F50021 Hose Guide | SL-80SS

F50022 Pump Enclosure | SL-80SS

F50023 Pump Enclosure Cover | SL-80SS
F50024 Inside Nozzle Body Bracket | SL-80SS
F50025 Qutside Nozzle Body Bracket | SL-80SS
F50078 Battery Charger

F50079 Decal | On / Off - SL-80

F50080 Decal | Spray / Wand - SL-80

F50106 Harness | Switch

F50107 Switch

F50108 Tank Strainer

F50109 Rubber Grommet

F50111 Reducing Bushing | 3/8” X 1/4”
F50112 Bolt | 5/16”-18 X 1-1/4” Hex

F50145 Hose Clamp | 3/8”

F50651 Pipe Plug | 1/2”

F50775 Owner’s Manual

T15016 Nut | 1/4”-20 Nylox

T15018 Nut | 5/16”-18 Nylox

T20307 Spot Spray Wand

T20317 Decal | Caution - Wear Safety Goggles
T30151 Hopper Frame | SL-80SS

T30152 Frame Stand | SL-80SS

T30153 Handle | SL-80SS

13



Handle Assembly Parts Breakdown SNOWEX[

Model # SL-80




Handle Assembly Parts Breakdown

Snow=x/

Model # SL-80

© TrynEx International 2013 (REV B) F50775

BOM ID | Description | Qty BOMID | Description | Qty BOMID | Description | Qty BOMID | Description | Qty
1 D5908 1 5 F50001 1 9 F50107 1 13 T20307 1
2 D5917 2 6 F50008 1 10 F50112 2

3 D6132 1 7 F50016 1 11 T15016 1

4 D6406 1 8 F50106 1 12 T15018 2

15



Snow=x/

Handle Assembly Parts Breakdown

Model # SL-80SS




Handle Assembly Parts Breakdown SNOWEX@)/

Model # SL-80SS

BOM ID Description Qty BOM ID Description Qty BOM ID Description Qty
1 D5917 2 6 F50020 1 10 T15016 1
3 D6406 7 F50106 1 1 T15018 2
4 F50008 8 F50107 1 12 T20307 1
5 F50016 1 9 F50112 2 13 T30153 1

© TrynEx International 2013 (REV B) F50775 17



Tank Assembly Parts Breakdown
Model # SL-80

18 © TrynEx International 2013 (REV B) F50775



Tank Assembly Parts Breakdown

Model # SL-80

ID# Part # Qty ID# Part # oty ID # Part # Oty
1 D5377 1 8 D5923 4 15 F50013 1

2 D5381 1 9 D5943 4 16 F50108 1

3 D5901 1 10 D5994 2 17 F50487 1

4 D5904 2 11 D6024 2 18 F50651 1

5 D5906 1 12 D6854 3 19 T15016 4

6 D5915 1 13 F50009 1

7 D5919 2 14 F50011 1

© TrynEx International 2013 (REV B) F50775

19



Snow=x/

Tank Assembly Parts Breakdown

Model # SL-80SS

© TrynEx International 2013 (REV B) F50775

20



Tank Assembly Parts Breakdown

Model # SL-80SS

© TrynEx International 2013 (REV B) F50775

D # Part # Oty 1D # Part # Qty 1D # Part # Qty ID # Part # Oty
1 D5377 1 6 D5923 4 11 F50009 1 16 F50651 1

2 D5381 1 7 D5943 4 12 F50011 1 17 T15016 4

3 D5904 2 8 D5994 2 13 F50013 1 18 130151 1

- D5915 1 9 D6024 2 14 F50108 1 19 130152 1

5 D5919 2 10 D6854 a 15 F50487 1

21



Pump Assembly Parts Breakdown SNOWEX[

Model # SL-80

22 © TrynEx International 2013 (REV B) F50775



Pump Assembly Parts Breakdown SNOWEX(@/

Model # SL-80

ID # Part # Oty D # Part # Oty ID # Part # Qty
1 D5377 1 9 F50002 1 17 F50015 1

2 D6131 11 10 F50003 1 18 F50109 3

3 D6132 2 11 F50004 1 19 F50145 6

4 D6172 4 12 F50008 1 20 F50651 1

5 D6988-16.5 |1 13 F50006 1 21 T15016 2

6 D6988-30 1 14 F50007 1

7 D6988-40 1 15 F50012 1

8 F50000 1 16 F50014 1

© TrynEx International 2013 (REV B) F50775 23



Pump Assembly Parts Breakdown SNOWEX(@/

Model # SL-80SS

© TrynEx International 2013 (REV B) F50775

24



Pump Assembly Parts Breakdown SNOWEX(@/

Model # SL-80SS

ID # Part 4 Qty ID # Part # Qty ID # Part # Qty
1 D5377 1 8 F50002 1 15 F50023 1
2 D6131 1 q F50005 1 16 F50024 1
3 D6132 2 10 F50014 1 17 F50025 1
4 D6172 1 11 F50015 1 18 F50109 3
5 D6988-16.5 | 1 12 F50019 1 19 F50145 i
6 D6988-30 1 13 F50021 1 20 F50651 1
7 D6988-40 1 14 F50022 1 21 T15016 2

© TrynEx International 2013 (REV B) F50775 25



